1 July 2025 0.8

26

15 July 2025 0.775p

6. Connected Advisers

Novum confirms that it, and any person who is or is presumed to be acting in concert with it, is
independent of NIU and has no personal, financial or commercial relationship or arrangement
or understanding with NIU.

7. Interests and dealings in relevant securities of the Company

7.1. As at the date of this Circular, insofar as the Company has been notified: (i) the following
persons are interested, directly or indirectly, in 5% or more of the Company's issued share
capital; and (ii) on Admission (showing the effect on those interests as if the Subscription were
completed on the assumption that (i) no other changes to the issued share capital of the
Company occur during the period; and (ii) all the New Admission Shares are issued), the
following persons will be interested, directly or indirectly, in 5% or more of the Enlarged Share
Capital.

Shareholder
Name

As at the date of this Circular After admission of New Admission
Shares

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Ordinary Shares*

Percentage of
Enlarged Share
Capital*

NIU Invest
SE*

Nil Nil 78,530,447 77.17%

Russell Fryer 10,204,059 15.14% 9,444,517  9.28%

Ian Hannam 3,978,947 5.9% 397,895  0.39%

Brahma
Finance BVI

2,000,000 2.97% 200,000 0.2%

Mark
Horrocks &
Family
interests

2,425,000 3.60% 242,500  0.24%

IG Markets
limited

2,035,513 3.02% 203,552 0.2%

*This assumes zero take up under the Retail Offer
These figures assume that the subdivision and reclassification has been approved.
*The Company understands that NIU Invest SE is controlled by Cevdet Caner.
this figure includes Ordinary Shares held by Baobab Asset Management LLC

27

7.2. Except for the holdings stated above, the Directors are not aware of any persons following
Admission who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise or could exercise control over
the Company.

7.3. Any person who is directly or indirectly interested in 3% or more of the Company's issued share